

## COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MUTTATHARA

(Under the Co-operative Academy of Professional Education, Estd by the Government of Kerala)

## **PROCEEDINGS**

CE, Muttathara- Fee structure of first year B.Tech regular & LET Admission for the academic year 2025-2026- sanctioned –orders issued:

No. CEM/132/2024-A (Acd) / Thiruvananthapuram Dated, 27.06.2025

Read: 1.Proceedings No. CAPEHO/248/2025-A(ACD) dated 17.05.2025 of the Director, CAPE. 2. Proceedings No. CAPEHO/248/2025-A(ACD) dated 11.06.2025 of the Director, CAPE.

## **ORDER**

Consequent to the order of the Director, CAPE vide proceedings read 1<sup>st</sup> &2<sup>nd</sup> above, the fee structure of first year B.Tech regular & Lateral Entry admission of 2025-2026 academic year of College of Engineering, Muttathara is as detailed below:

SINo	Category	Present rate of fee						
		NRI	Merit	Non- Keam	Management (reserved for co-op. sector)	SC/ST/ OEC (Allotted through KEAM)	Type of Payment	
1. Tuition fee Rs		Rs.100000	Rs. 40000	Rs.45000	Rs.65000	Rs.40000	Yearly	
2. S	pecial fee of college							
1	Admission fee	Rs.500	Rs.500	Rs.500	Rs.500	Rs.500	One time	
2	Caution Deposit	Rs.5000	Rs.5000	Rs.5000	Rs.5000	Rs.5000	One time	
3	Establishment fee	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Yearly	
4	College Special fee (Lab & Library)	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Rs.2000	Yearly	
5	Co-operative Society	Rs.60	Rs.60	Rs.60	Rs.60	Rs.60	One time	
6	Students Activity Fund							
i.	Arts	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Yearly	
ii	Sports	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200		
iii	Magazine	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200		
iv	Union &others	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400	Rs.400		
	SAF (total)	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000	Rs.1000		
7	CAPE State level Techno- cultural fest	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Rs. 500	Yearly	
8	Innovation and Entrepreneurship Development Cell(IEDC)	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Rs.200	Yearly	

Vallakkadavu P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695 008

Phone: (Off) \$\psi 471 2500211, 8547796964, E-mail id: principal@cemuttathara.ac.in

9	KTU Administration Fee	Rs.1050	Rs.1050	Rs.1050	Rs.1050	Rs.1050	One time fee to be collected at the time of admission
10	University Arts &Sports fee	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Rs.530	Per Year
11	KTU –Student affiliation Fee	Rs.790	Rs.790	Rs.790	Rs.790	Rs.790	One time
	Total to University	Rs.2370	Rs.2370	Rs.2370	Rs.2370	Rs.2370	
Special fee Grand Total		Rs. 13630	Rs. 13630	Rs.13630	Rs.13630	Rs.13630	
	Other Fees						
1	PTA	Rs.6000	Rs.6000	Rs.6000	Rs.6000	Rs.3000	One time
2	Career guidance and Training	Rs.500	Rs.500	Rs.500	Rs.500	Rs.500	Yearly
3	Campus Management Software	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Rs.100	Yearly
	TOTAL	1,20,230/-	60,230/-	65,230/-	85,230/-	57,230/-	

Accounts Section is directed to take necessary arrangements for the collection of fees of 2025-26 academic year as above.

То

1. Accounts Section

2. Computer programmer for publishing in the website Copy to: All HODs/AO/JS.

